

## Fresenius Kabi Canada Ltd.

165 Galaxy Blvd, Suite 100 Toronto, Ontario Canada M9W 0C8 T: 905.770.3711 F: 844.513.1522 W: fresenius-kabi.ca

March 15, 2024

## Linezolid Injection 2 mg/mL freeflex® Bag 300 mL Backorder Notification

Dear Valued Customer,

Fresenius Kabi Canada regrets to advise that due to shipping delays, we will be encountering a supply interruption on our Linezolid Injection 2 mg/mL freeflex® Bag 300 mL effective April 5, 2024, until May 1, 2024.

| DIN      | Fresenius<br>Kabi<br>Product<br>Code | MDP<br>Product<br>Code | McKesson<br>Product<br>Code | Product Description                                 | Estimated<br>Stockout Date* | Estimated<br>Availability<br>Date |
|----------|--------------------------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------|---|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 02430827 | ABU0723                              | 970463                 | 82092                       | Linezolid Injection 2 mg/mL<br>freeflex® Bag 300 mL | Apr. 5, 2024                | May. 1, 2024                      |

\*Please note that the stockout date may vary by region, please check your local distribution centre for availability.

Jamp is an alternate supplier of Linezolid Injection and have been informed of our impending supply interruption.

Jamp's product information:

| DIN      | Jamp<br>UPC/Product<br>Code | CPDN<br>Product Code | Product Description         |  |
|----------|-----------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| 02481278 | 622082277004                | 877004               | Linezolid Injection 2 mg/mL |  |

We recognize the difficulties and inconvenience that you may encounter as a result of our supply interruption, and we thank you for your patience and understanding in this matter.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact your sales representative.

Sincerely,

Joseph Le Associate Director, IV Drugs joseph.le@fresenius-kabi.com



Scan and register to receive our communications via email.